

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7410-7412/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order date 23-02-2018
in WC No. 63245/2017 and WC No. 63244/2017 passed by the High
Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S RANA SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39895/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39897/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankir Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER