

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7410-7412/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2018 in WC No. 63245/2017 23-02-2018 in WC No. 63244/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S RANA SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER